Town of Franklin

355 East Central Street Franklin, Massachusetts 02038-1352



Phone: (508) 520-4949 www.franklinma.gov

April 26, 2024

To: Town Council

From: Jamie Hellen, Town Administrator

Amy Frigulietti, Deputy Town Administrator

RE: Appointment - Conservation Commission

We are recommending the appointment of Nicole Chiaramonte as a member of the Conservation Commission with a term to expire on June 30, 2025, which is to fulfill the remaining time of this term. Nicole's volunteer form is included in the packet.

Please let us know if you have any questions.



Town of Franklin MA

355 East Central Street Franklin, MA 02038 Phone: 508-520-4949

Volunteer Form

Good Government Starts with You!

Date Submitted:	March 17, 2024
Name:	NIcole Chiaramonte
Home Address:	8 Tanglewood DR
	Franklin ma 02038
Mailing Address:	8 Tanglewood DR
	Franklin ma 02038
Phone Number(s):	
Email Address:	
Current Occupation/Employer:	Chemistry Lab Manager, Stonehill College
Narrative:	I have a degree in Environmental Science with extensive experience with collecting, analyzing,
	and reporting water quality in natural water ways.
Board(s) / Committee(s):	AGRICULTURAL COMMISSION
	Charles River Pollution Control
	COMMUNITY PRESERVATION COMMITTEE
	Conservation Commission
	Franklin Cultural Council

APPOINTMENTS



Conservation Commission

the Conservation Commission.

Nicole Chiaramonte

8 Tanglewood Drive Franklin, MA 02038

The Town Administrator has recommended the appointment of Nicole Chiaramonte to serve as a Member of the Conservation Commission with a term to expire on June 30, 2025.

MOTION to ratify the appointment by the Town Administrator of Nicole Chiaramonte to serve as a Member of